HB0655/973824/1

BY: Delegate Dumais

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 655, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 3 of the bill, in lines 8 and 9, strike "A DOCUMENT THAT IS SEPARATE FROM THE FINANCING AGREEMENT" and substitute "THE SALES CONTRACT"; in line 11, strike "IS BEING COMPENSATED" and substitute "MAY ASSIGN THE CONTRACT AND RETAIN ITS RIGHT TO RECEIVE A PART OF THE FINANCE CHARGE"; in line 17, after "CONSUMER;" insert "AND"; in line 18, strike "THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEALER COMPENSATION;"; in line 22, strike "ATTRIBUTABLE TO"; and in line 23, strike "TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEALER COMPENSATION".

On page 1 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments (HB0655/243894/1), in lines 7 and 8 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>BY A SPECIFIC LENDER</u>"; in line 9, strike "<u>(III)</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>(III)</u>" and substitute "<u>(III)</u>"; in line 10, strike "<u>AND</u>"; and in line 12, strike "<u>THE</u>".